

No. 15592

United States
COURT OF APPEALS
for the Ninth Circuit

GLEN TITUS,

Appellant,

vs.

MADAM CADIO G. SIGALAS, et al., owners and
PACIFIC ATLANTIC STEAMSHIP COM-
PANY, Charterer of the SS Santorini, etc.

Appellees.

BRIEF OF APPELLANT

*Appeal from the United States District Court for the
District of Oregon.*

PETERSON, POZZI & LENT,
FRANK H. POZZI,
901 Loyalty Building,
Portland 4, Oregon,

GERALD H. ROBINSON,
1006 Failing Building,
Portland 4, Oregon,
Proctors for Appellant.

FILED

007-1 1957

INDEX

	Page
Jurisdiction	1
Statement of the Case	2
Specification of Errors	2
Argument	4
I. Claimant's vessel was unseaworthy because it contained an appliance inadequate for its intended use, namely a preventer wire which broke during usual and properly conducted loading operations	4
II. Appellant's general damages for his fractured right ankle and resulting permanent impairment of his ability to work, permanent pain, and discolored skin, should be assessed at \$15,000.00 ...	14
Conclusion	15

TABLE OF CASES

	Page
Alaska S. S. Co. v. Petterson, 347 U.S. 396, 98 L. Ed. 798, 74 S. Ct. 601 (1954), affirming CA 9, 205 F. 2d 478	11, 12
Caudill v. Victory Carriers, Inc., D. C. Va. 1957 AMC 772	12
Grillea v. U. S., CA 2, 232 F2d 919	9
Mahnich v. Southern S. S. Co., 321 U.S. 96, 88 L. Ed. 561, 64 S. Ct. 455	10
Pope & Talbot v. Hawn, 346 U.S. 406, 74 S. Ct. 202, 98 L. Ed. 143 (1953)	12
Reynolds v. Royal Mail Lines, Ltd., D. C. Cal., 147 F. S. 223 (1956)	9
Seas Shipping Co. v. Sieracki, 328 U.S. 85, 66 S. Ct. 872, 90 L. Ed. 1099	11
The Osceola, 189 U.S. 158	11
Weil and Amundsen v. Potter, CA 9, 228 F2d 341	12

STATUTES

Title 28, USCA, sec. 1333	1
Title USCA, sec. 1291	1
